## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2299

Page 1, line 10, after the semicolon insert "to provide a continuing appropriation;"

- Page 15, line 7, after "revenue" insert "- Continuing appropriation"
- Page 15, line 18, replace "received by" with "certified to the state treasurer for each"
- Page 15, line 19, remove the first "the" and after "year" insert ", except that through December 31, 2009, the portion of the revenue allocation to each county which is attributable to a coal gasification coal conversion facility must exclude consideration of calendar year 2001, and be based on calendar year 2000 or the appropriate year after 2001, whichever is greater"
- Page 15, line 20, replace "it received" with "the amount certified to the state treasurer for that county"
- Page 15, line 24, after "subsection" insert "to the county,"
- Page 15, line 25, replace "the general fund to the county" with "collections received under section 57-60-02," and after the underscored period insert "The funds needed to make the distribution to counties under this subsection are appropriated on a continuing basis for making these payments."

Renumber accordingly